Ehe New Aork Cimes

saasnevs  POLL

October 28 — November 1, 2016

Total N=1,561
Registered Voters N=1,333

All trends are from New York Times/CBS News polls unless otherwise noted.
Asterisk indicates registered respondents only.

Findings labeled “Prob elec” or “PE” have been weighted to a “probable electorate,”
which uses the responses to questions including voting history, attention
to the campaign and the likelihood of voting in 2016 as a measure of
the respondents' probability of turning out to vote in November.



Some people are registered to vote and others are not. Are you registered to vote in the
precinct or election district where you now live, or aren't you?

Yes No DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16 78 21 1
1. How much attention have you been able to pay to the 2016 Presidential campaign - a

lot, some, not much, or no attention so far?

A lot Some Not much No attention so far DK/NA

2/13-17/15 CBS 15 30 26 28 1
4/30-5/3/15%* 26 40 21 13 -
7/29-8/2/15* CBS 30 41 20 9 -
9/9-13/15%* 36 35 17 12 1
10/4-8/15* CBS 42 37 14 7 -
10/21-25/15* 43 34 14 7 1
11/6-10/15* 44 34 16 6 -
12/4-8/15%* 45 36 13 [ 1
2/12-16/16* CBS 51 34 10 5

3/17-20/16%* 57 31 9 3

4/8-12/16* CBS 57 31 9 2 1
5/13-17/16%* 60 27 9 3 -
6/9-13/16* CBS 59 27 9 5 -
7/8-12/16% 60 27 9 4 -
7/22-24/16* CBS 58 30 8 3 1
7/29-31/16* CBS 60 26 7 6 -
9/9-13/16%* 6l 26 8 4 1
9/28-10/2/16* CBS 68 23 6 2 1
10/12-16/16* CBS 69 23 6 2 -
10/28-11/1/16* 74 19 4 3 -

2. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2016 election for President this November -
- would you say you will definitely vote, probably vote, probably not vote, or definitely
not vote in the election for President?

Probably Definitely Already voted
Definitely Probably not not (vol.) DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 75 6 2 2 14 1



3. If the 2016 presidential election were being held today and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton for President and Tim Kaine for Vice President, the Democrats, and Donald
Trump for President and Mike Pence for Vice President, the Republicans, would you vote
for Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine or Donald Trump and Mike Pence? RESPONSE OPTIONS WERE
ROTATED. RESPONSES FROM THOSE WHO ALREADY VOTED ARE INCLUDED IN THIS QUESTION.

Hillary Donald Other Won’t vote Depends
Clinton Trump (vol.) (vol.) (vol.) DK/NA
3/17-20/16%" 50 40 1 6 - 3
4/8-12/16* CBS' 50 40 1 6 - 2
5/13-17/16%" 47 41 2 5 1 4
6/9-13/16* cBs' 43 37 5 6 1 8
7/8-12/16%" 40 40 4 7 1 7
7/22-24/16% cBs' 42 42 4 6 1 5
7/29-31/16* cBs' 46 39 3 7 2 4
9/9-13/16%* 43 40 5 4 2 6
Prob elec 44 43 5 2 2 4
9/28-10/2/16* CBS 46 39 5 3 1 6
Prob elec 47 42 4 2 1 5
10/12-16/16* CBS 46 37 5 4 2 6
Prob elec 48 39 4 2 1 [
10/28-11/1/16* 43 41 6 2 2 6
Prob elec 45 42 5 1 1 6

1
Vice Presidential candidates were not included

4. IF DEPENDS/UNDECIDED IN Q3, ASK: Well as of today, do you lean more toward Hillary

Clinton and Tim Kaine or more toward Donald Trump and Mike Pence? RESULTS INCLUDE RESPONSES
FROM Q3.

Hillary Donald Other Won’t vote
Clinton Trump (vol.) (vol.) DK/NA
7/22-24/16* CBS 43 44 4 [ 4
7/29-31/16* CBS 47 41 3 7 3
9/9-13/16%* 46 41 5 4 4
Prob elec 46 44 5 2 2
9/28-10/2/16* CBS 48 41 5 3 3
Prob elec 49 43 4 2 3
10/12-16/16* CBS 48 39 6 4 4
Prob elec 51 40 5 2 3
10/28-11/1/16* 45 43 6 2 4
Prob elec 47 44 5 1 4



6. If the 2016 presidential election were Dbeing held today and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton, the Democrat, Donald Trump, the Republican, Gary Johnson, the
Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate, would you vote for Hillary
Clinton, Donald Trump, Gary Johnson or Jill Stein? CLINTON & TRUMP WERE ROTATED AND JOHNSON &
STEIN WERE ROTATED. RESPONSES FROM THOSE WHO ALREADY VOTED ARE INCLUDED IN THIS QUESTION.

Hillary Donald Gary Jill Other Won’t vote Depends

Clinton Trump Johnson Stein (vol.) (vol.) (vol.) DK/NA
6/9-13/16* CBS' 39 32 11 NA 4 4 2 9
7/8-12/16%" 36 36 12 NA 2 4 1 9
7/22-24/16* CBS! 38 38 11 NA 1 2 3 6
7/29-31/16* CBS! 41 36 10 NA 2 3 2 6
9/9-13/16%* 40 38 10 5 1 1 1 6
Prob elec 41 41 8 4 1 - 1 3
9/28-10/2/16* CBS 43 36 9 3 - 2 1 5
Prob elec 44 40 7 2 - 1 1 4
10/12-16/16* CBS 41 35 10 4 2 2 1 5
Prob elec 45 37 8 3 1 - 1 4
10/28-11/1/16* 42 39 6 4 1 2 1 5
Prob elec 44 41 5 4 1 1 1 5

1
Jill Stein was not included

7. IF DEPENDS/UNDECIDED IN Q7, ASK: Well as of today, do you lean more toward Hillary
Clinton, or more toward Donald Trump, or more toward Gary Johnson, or more toward Jill
Stein? RESULTS INCLUDE RESPONSES FROM Q6.

Hillary Donald Gary Jill Other Won’t vote

Clinton Trump Johnson Stein (vol.) (vol.) DK/NA
7/22-24/16*% CBS* 39 40 12 NA 2 3 4
7/29-31/16* CBS* 43 38 10 NA 2 3 3
9/9-13/16%* 41 39 11 5 1 1 3
Prob elec 42 42 8 4 1 - 2
9/28-10/2/16* CBS 44 38 10 3 1 2 3
Prob elec 45 41 8 3 1 1 2
10/12-16/16* CBS 43 36 10 5 2 2 2
Prob elec 47 38 8 3 2 1 2
10/28-11/1/16* 43 40 6 5 1 2 3
Prob elec 45 42 5 4 1 1 3

1
Jill Stein was not included

8. (IF HAD A CANDIDATE CHOICE IN Q6) Is your mind made up or do you think you might
change your mind before the election?

Mind made up Might change DK/NA
9/28-10/2/16* CBS 87 13 -
Prob elec 89 11 -
10/12-16/16* CBS 88 11 1
Prob elec 90 9 1
10/28-11/1/16* 90 9 1
Prob elec 92 8 -



9. (IF HAD A CANDIDATE CHOICE IN Q6) Would you describe your support for (CANDIDATE) as
strongly favoring (CANDIDATE), or do you like (CANDIDATE) but with reservations, or do
you support (CANDIDATE) because you dislike the other candidates?

Like, but with Dislike other
Strongly favor reservations candidate DK/NA
9/28-10/2/16* CBS 46 27 26 1
Prob elec 49 27 23 1
Clinton supporters (PE) 55 25 18 1
Trump supporters (PE) 47 28 23 1
10/12-16/16* CBS 45 25 30 1
Prob elec 49 24 26 1
Clinton supporters (PE) 53 27 19 1
Trump supporters (PE) 52 20 27 1
10/28-11/1/16%* 47 25 26 1
Prob elec 50 25 24 1
Clinton supporters (PE) 53 28 18 1
Trump supporters (PE) 53 24 23 1

10. Thinking about the 2016 presidential election, overall, would you say you are very
enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not enthusiastic at all
about voting?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all DK/NA
10/25-28/12*1 58 26 12 3 2
12/4-8/15%* 32 35 22 11 1
1/7-10/16%* 33 32 19 15 1
6/9-13/16* CBS 32 24 19 23 2
7/8-12/16% 27 26 22 24 1
7/22-24/16* CBS 34 26 18 20 2
7/29-31/16* CBS 38 27 15 19 1
9/9-13/16%* 36 26 19 17 2
9/28-10/2/16* CBS 39 25 16 19 1
10/12-16/16* CBS 37 25 15 22 1
10/28-11/1/16%* 44 23 13 19 1

1
Question read: “Thinking about November's presidential election...”

11. Regardless of how you intend to vote for President in 2016, who do you expect to
finally win the 2016 presidential election - Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump? RESPONSE
OPTIONS WERE ROTATED.

Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Depends (vol.) DK/NA
6/9-13/16* CBS 51 35 2 13
9/28-10/2/16* CBS 55 33 2 10
10/12-16/16* CBS 63 26 2 9
10/28-11/1/16* 56 33 2 9

12. If the 2016 election for U.S. House of Representatives were being held today, would
you vote for the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate in your district?/In
the election for U.S. House of Representatives, did you vote for the Republican candidate
or the Democratic candidate in your district? RESPONSE OPTIONS WERE ROTATED.

Republican Democratic Other Won’t vote Depends
candidate candidate (vol.) (vol.) (vol.) DK/NA
10/12-16/16* CBS 41 46 1 1 4 7
Prob elec 42 48 1 1 3 6
10/28-11/1/16%* 42 46 1 1 3 7
Prob elec 43 47 1 1 3 6



13. IF DEPENDS/UNDECIDED IN Q12, ASK: Well as of today, do you lean more toward the
Republican candidate or more toward the Democratic candidate? RESULTS INCLUDE RESPONSES FROM Q12.

Republican Democratic Other Won’t vote Depends
candidate candidate (vol.) (vol.) (vol.) DK/NA
10/12-16/16* CBS 44 50 1 1 1 3
Prob elec 45 50 1 1 3
10/28-11/1/16* 46 48 1 1 4
Prob elec 46 49 1 1 - 3

14. Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, not favorable, undecided, or haven't you
heard enough about Donald Trump yet to have an opinion? QUESTIONS 14 & 15 WERE ROTATED.

Favorable Not favorable Undecided DK enough Refused

10/28-30/99 12 58 19 10 1
11/4-7/99 7 67 15 11

12/13-16/99* CBS 7 69 13 10 1
4/15-20/11%* 25 46 23 5 1
7/29-8/2/15 CBS 27 59 9 4 1
10/4-8/15* CBS 28 53 16 3 1
3/17-20/16% 24 57 16 3 -
4/8-12/16* CBS 25 63 10 2 1
5/13-17/16%* 26 55 15 4 1
6/9-13/16* CBS 26 58 11 3 2
7/8-12/16% 30 54 11 3 1
7/22-24/16* CBS 34 53 11 2 1
7/29-31/16* CBS 31 52 11 5 1
9/9-13/16%* 33 53 10 3 1
Prob elec 37 52 8 2 1
9/28-10/2/16* CBS 32 55 9 3 1
Prob elec 35 54 8 2 1
10/12-16/16* CBS 30 59 8 2 1
Prob elec 31 59 7 2 1
10/28-11/1/16* 33 56 9 1 1
Prob elec 34 56 8 1 1



15. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, not favorable, undecided, or haven't
you heard enough about Hillary Clinton yet to have an opinion? QUESTIONS 14 & 15 WERE ROTATED.

Not DK Re- Not DK Re-
Fav Fav Und engh fused Fav Fav Und engh fused

3/26-29/92%" 31 17 19 31 1 2/12-14/00 42 31 18 8 1
7/8-11/92%" 29 14 21 35 1 3/8-12/00 36 41 17 6
8/11-14/92* 33 15 20 32 1 4/15-17/00 33 34 19 11 2
8/20/92% 31 19 25 26 1 7/13-17/00 36 40 18 5 1
10/2-4/92%* 32 18 20 28 2 1/15-17/01 CBS 47 28 19 4 2
1/12-14/93 38 10 24 28 - 3/8-12/01 36 41 17 6 -
2/9-11/93 44 16 19 19 2 6/12-13/03 CBS 24 32 22 19 3
3/28-31/93 35 16 22 27 5/20-24/05 CBS 36 31 19 13 1
5/4-6/93 CBS 37 14 23 25 1 1/20-25/06 37 35 21 7 -
5/27-29/93 CBS 34 21 23 21 1 2/22-26/06 CBS 40 32 21 7
6/21-24/93 45 21 21 13 - 5/4-8/06 34 35 23 9 -
8/2-3/93 CBS 36 22 22 19 1 7/21-25/06 32 39 21 8 -
9/16-19/93 40 20 20 19 1 9/15-18/06 32 36 20 11
10/6-7/93 CBS 41 18 24 17 - 1/1-3/07 CBS 43 38 16 3
11/11-14/93 45 21 21 12 1 1/18-21/07* CBS 36 36 25 4
1/3-5/94 CBS 44 28 16 11 1 3/7-11/07 35 43 19 3 -
1/15-17/94 36 22 22 19 1 3/26-27/07 CBS 33 42 17 8
2/15-17/94 CBS 34 23 25 17 1 4/9-12/07* CBS 37 46 15 3
3/8-10/94 33 26 22 18 1 5/18-23/07* 38 42 19 2 -
4/21-23/94 32 29 20 17 1 6/26-28/07* CBS 45 40 12 -
6/20-22/94 CBS 35 27 22 13 3 7/9-17/07 41 38 19 2
7/14-17/94 38 26 19 16 1 7/9-17/07%* 40 40 18 2
9/8-11/94 33 28 22 15 2 8/1/95 31 29 23 16 2
11/27-28/94 37 38 20 5 - 8/8-12/07* CBS 41 39 19 1
1/2-3/95 CBS 39 33 21 6 1 9/4-9/07* 36 40 21 2 -
2/15-16/95 CBS 34 35 17 13 1 2/20-24/08* 35 43 18 3
4/1-4/95 34 36 22 8 1 3/15-18/08* CBS 39 41 15
5/4-6/95 CBS 37 35 19 8 1 3/28-4/2/08% 38 39 18 4 1
8/5-9/95 31 29 23 16 1 4/25-29/08%* 36 42 15 1 5
1/18-20/96 38 42 16 3 1 5/1-3/08%* 42 37 18 3 -
3/31-4/2/96%* 33 41 19 7 1 5/30-6/3/08%* 41 39 18 2
5/31-6/3/96% 36 35 20 6 3 7/7-14/08 44 36 15 5 1
6/20-23/96* NYT 33 36 23 7 1 8/15-20/08%* 45 43 11 1 -
7/11-13/96 30 40 22 8 1 9/12-16/08%* 51 35 12 2 -
8/3-5/96%* 38 39 17 4 1 12/4-8/08 CBS 55 22 19 4
8/16-18/96* 35 37 19 7 2 3/12-16/09 CBS 58 25 14 3
8/26-27/96* CBS 38 36 18 6 2 12/12-16/12 55 23 17 5 1
9/2-4/96* 38 34 19 8 2 2/6-10/13 57 24 14 5 1
1/14-17/97 36 25 25 12 2 3/21-24/15 26 37 19 17 2
1/30-2/1/97 CBS 38 30 21 10 1 4/30-5/3/15 35 36 17 11 1
4/2-5/97 37 35 17 10 - 7/29-8/2/15* CBS 41 47 9 2 1
11/2-3/97 CBS 47 30 17 5 1 10/4-8/15* CBS 33 53 11 3 -
12/6-8/97 39 33 19 8 1 11/6-10/15%* 35 48 13 4 -
1/24-25/98 45 27 21 8 3/17-20/16* 31 52 13 3 -
2/19-21/98 50 25 16 7 1 4/8-12/16%* 31 54 12 2 1
5/6-7/98 CBS 39 27 20 12 2 5/13-17/16* 31 52 14 2 -
8/11-13/98 CBS 41 21 20 16 2 6/9-13/16* CBS 33 52 10 3 2
8/19-20/98 50 25 17 7 1 7/8-12/16%* 28 54 11 4 2
9/8-10/98 CBS 48 23 20 8 1 7/22-24/16* CBS 31 56 11 2 -
9/12-15/98 CBS 50 25 16 8 1 7/29-31/16* CBS 36 50 11 2 1
10/3-4/98 CBS 43 25 17 13 2 9/9-13/16%* 35 52 10 1 1
11/16-17/98 CBS 48 24 17 9 2 Prob elec 38 53 7 1 1
1/3-4/99 CBS 55 20 17 7 1 9/28-10/2/16* CBS 39 49 8 3 1
4/13-14/99 CBS 47 27 18 8 1 Prob elec 41 50 6 2 1
6/5-6/99 CBS 47 28 16 8 1 10/12-16/16* CBS 35 52 10 2 1
7/13-14/99 CBS 46 32 16 5 1 Prob elec 39 51 9 1 1
8/1-3/99 CBS 44 36 14 6 1 10/28-11/1/16* 35 54 9 2 1
10/3-4/99 CBS 40 36 20 4 - Prob elec 37 54 7 1 1
10/28-30/99 43 37 16 3 -
11/4-7/99* 41 36 17 6

1
Question read: “...Hillary Clinton, Bill Clinton’s wife..."



16. If Hillary Clinton is elected President, what best describes your feelings about what

she will do in office -- excited, optimistic, concerned or scared? QUESTIONS 16 & 17 WERE
ROTATED.

Excited Optimistic Concerned Scared DK/NA
12/4-8/15%" 9 33 23 34 1
3/17-20/16%* 11 31 21 35 2
10/28-11/1/16* 8 31 24 36 1

1Question read: “If Hillary Clinton is elected as President...excited, optimistic, but not excited, concerned, but not scared, or scared?”

17. If Donald Trump is elected President, what best describes your feelings about what he

will do in office -- excited, optimistic, concerned or scared? QUESTIONS 16 & 17 WERE ROTATED.
Excited Optimistic Concerned Scared DK/NA
12/4-8/15%*" 11 24 24 40 2
3/17-20/16* 10 20 19 50 1
10/28-11/1/16* 13 24 21 40 1

'Question read: If Donald Trump is elected as President...excited, optimistic, but not excited, concerned, but not scared, or scared?”

18. In general, has the 2016 presidential campaign made you feel MORE excited or MORE
disgusted about American politics? RESPONSE OPTIONS WERE ROTATED.

Excited Disgusted Neither (vol.) DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16%* 13 82 3 2

19. If you had to choose, which is more important to you in deciding which presidential
candidate you will vote for - a candidate’s position on the issues, or a candidate’s
personal qualities? RESPONSE OPTIONS WERE ROTATED.

Issues Personal qualities Both (vol.) DK/NA
1/12-17/12** 76 17 5 1
10/28-11/1/16* 75 15 9 1

1 Question read: If you had to choose, which is more important to you in deciding who to vote for president...”



20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

Ap- Dis- Ap- Dis- DK/

prove approve DK/NA prove approve NA
2/2-4/09 CBS 62 15 23 7/11-16/12 44 46 10
2/18-22/09 63 22 15 8/22-26/12 CBS 48 43 8
3/12-16/09 CBS 62 24 14 9/8-12/12 51 42 7
3/20-22/09 CBS 64 20 16 10/17-20/12 CBS 49 42 9
4/1-5/09 66 24 10 10/25-28/12 50 42 8
4/22-26/09 68 23 9 12/12-16/12 CBS 57 37 6
5/6-12/09 CBS 63 26 11 1/11-15/13 51 41 7
6/12-16/09 63 26 11 2/6-10/13 CBS 52 38 10
7/9-12/09 CBS 57 32 11 3/20-24/13 CBS 45 46 9
7/24-28/09 58 30 13 4/24-28/13 47 45 8
8/27-31/09 CBS 56 35 9 5/31-6/4/13 47 43 10
9/19-23/09 56 33 11 7/18-22/13 CBS 48 45 7
10/5-8/09 CBS 56 34 10 9/6-8/13 46 46 8
11/13-16/09 CBS 53 36 11 9/19-23/13 43 49 7
12/4-8/09 50 39 11 10/18-21/13 CBS 46 49 4
1/6-10/10 CBS 46 41 13 11/15-18/13 CBS 37 57 7
1/14-17/10 CBS 50 40 10 12/5-8/13 42 50 8
2/5-10/10 46 45 9 1/17-21/14 CBS 46 47 7
3/18-21/10 CBS 49 41 10 2/19-23/14 41 51 8
3/29-4/1/10 CBS 44 41 15 3/20-23/14 CBS 43 50 7
4/5-12/10 50 40 10 5/16-19/14 CBS 43 48 9
4/28-5/2/10 51 39 10 6/20-22/14 40 54 6
5/20-24/10 CBS 47 43 10 7/29-8/4/14 CBS 41 50 10
6/16-20/10 47 43 10 9/12-15/14 40 50 10
7/9-12/10 CBS 44 44 12 10/3-6/14 CBS 42 50 9
8/20-24/10 CBS 48 44 8 10/23-27/14 CBS 39 51 10
9/10-14/10 45 47 8 1/9-12/15 CBS 46 46 8
10/1-5/10 CBS 44 45 11 2/13-17/15 CBS 44 46 10
10/21-26/10 45 47 8 3/21-24/15 CBS 45 46 8
11/7-10/10 CBS 45 45 10 4/30-5/3/15 45 44 11
11/29-12/2/10 CBS 48 42 10 5/28-31/15 42 48 10
1/15-19/11 49 39 12 7/29-8/2/15 CBS 44 47 9
2/11-14/11 CBS 48 41 11 10/4-8/15 CBS 45 46 8
3/18-21/11 CBS 49 41 10 11/6-10/15 45 47 7
4/15-20/11 46 45 8 11/19-22/15 CBS 42 47 11
5/2-3/11 57 37 6 12/4-8/15 44 48 8
6/3-7/11 CBS 48 43 9 1/7-10/16 46 47 7
6/24-28/11 47 44 9 2/12-16/16 CBS 47 45 8
8/2-3/11 48 47 5 3/17-20/16 48 44 8
9/10-15/11 43 50 7 4/8-12/16 CBS 46 45 9
9/28-10/2/11 CBS 44 44 12 5/13-17/16 50 43 7
10/19-24/11 46 46 8 6/9-13/16 CBS 53 41 6
11/6-10/11 CBS 43 47 10 7/8-12/16 53 41 5
12/5-7/11 CBS 44 46 10 7/8-12/16 53 41 5
12/14-18/11 CBS 47 44 9 9/28-10/2/16 CBS 55 38 7
1/4-8/12 CBS 45 47 8 10/28-11/1/16 54 40 6
1/12-17/12 47 45 8
2/8-13/12 50 43 7
3/7-11/12 41 47 12

4/13-17/12 48 42 10



21. Do you feel things in this country are generally going in the right direction or do
you feel things have pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?

Right Wrong Right Wrong
direction track DK/NA direction track DK/NA

2/10-12/03 35 56 9 1/14-17/10 CBS 36 55 9
3/22/2003 50 40 10 2/5-10/10 33 62 5
4/11-13/03 56 36 9 4/5-12/10 34 59 7
9/28-10/1/03 37 56 7 5/4-5/10 CBS 33 58 9
7/13-27/03 46 49 5 5/20-24/10 CBS 32 61 7
11/10-12/03 CBS 39 53 8 6/16-20/10 32 60 8
12/10-13/03 39 56 5 9/10-14/10 33 60 6
12/14-15/03 49 43 8 10/1-5/10 CBS 32 63 5
1/12-15/04 42 53 5 10/21-26/10 34 61 5
2/12-15/04 CBS 41 51 8 11/7-10/10 CBS 29 62 9
3/10-14/04 38 54 8 1/15-19/11 32 64 4
3/30-4/1/04 CBS 36 57 7 2/11-14/11 CBS 36 58 6
4/23-27/04 36 55 9 3/18-21/11 CBS 30 64 6
5/20-23/04 CBS 30 65 5 4/15-20/11 26 70 5
6/23-27/04 36 57 6 6/3-7/11 CBS 31 60 9
7/11-15/04 36 56 8 6/24-28/11 28 63 9
8/15-18/04 CBS 39 55 6 7/22-24/11 CBS 22 70 8
9/12-16/04 41 51 7 9/10-15/11 23 72 5
9/20-22/04 CBS 41 54 5 9/28-10/2/11 CBS 19 73 8
10/1-3/04 40 51 9 10/19-24/11 21 74 5
10/14-17/04 37 59 4 12/5-7/11 CBS 21 75 4
10/28-30/04 43 55 2 12/14-18/11 CBS 25 69 6
11/18-21/04 40 54 6 1/4-8/12 CBS 29 65 6
1/14-18/05 39 56 5 1/12-17/12 29 66 4
2/24-28/05 42 52 6 2/8-13/12 35 59 6
3/9-14/05 NYT 37 56 7 2/24-27/12 CBS 24 67 8
4/13-16/05 CBS 32 62 6 3/7-11/12 29 63 7
5/20-24/05 CBS 34 60 6 4/13-17/12 31 61 7
6/10-15/05 33 61 6 5/31-6/3/12 CBS 31 62 7
7/29-8/2/05 CBS 37 57 6 7/11-16/12 30 64 6
9/9-13/05 31 63 6 8/22-26/12 CBS 31 62 7
10/3-5/05 CBS 37 58 5 9/8-12/12 40 54 6
10/30-11/1/05 CBS 27 68 5 10/17-20/12 CBS 40 53 7
12/2-6/05 31 60 9 10/25-28/12 39 54 7
1/5-8/06 CBS 31 62 7 12/12-16/12 CBS 37 57 6
1/20-25/06 32 61 7 1/11-15/13 38 57 5
3/9-12/06 CBS 28 66 9 2/23-27/13 29 63 8
4/28-30/06 CBS 24 71 5 3/20-24/13 CBS 32 61 7
5/4-8/06 23 70 7 4/24-28/13 34 59 7
6/10-11/06 CBS 27 69 4 5/31-6/4/13 35 59 6
7/21-25/06 28 66 6 7/18-22/13 CBS 35 60 4
8/17-21/06 29 67 4 9/19-23/13 29 66 5
10/27-31/06 29 64 7 10/18-21/13 CBS 23 72 4
12/8-10/06 CBS 24 70 6 11/15-18/13 CBS 27 68 5
1/1-3/07 CBS 27 68 5 12/5-8/13 30 63 7
1/18-21/07 CBS 26 69 5 1/17-21/14 CBS 33 61 6
2/8-11/07 CBS 26 68 6 2/19-23/14 32 63 6
2/23-27/07 23 68 9 3/20-23/14 CBS 32 61 8
5/18-23/07 24 72 4 5/16-19/14 CBS 30 62 7
6/26-28/07 CBS 19 75 6 7/29-8/4/14 CBS 25 67 9
7/9-17/07 22 72 6 9/12-15/14 27 66 7
9/4-8/07 24 71 4 10/3-6/14 CBS 29 65 6
12/5-9/07 21 71 8 10/15-16/14 CBS 26 65 9
1/9-12/08 19 75 6 10/23-27/14 CBS 27 66 8
3/28-4/2/08 14 81 5 1/9-12/15 CBS 38 56 7
5/30-6/3/08 CBS 14 83 3 2/13-17/15 CBS 37 56 7
7/7-14/08 14 81 5 3/21-24/15 CBS 30 62 8
9/12-16/08 14 81 5 4/30-5/3/15 31 63 6
10/10-13/08 7 89 4 5/28-31/15 33 63 5
10/19-22/08 11 85 4 7/14-19/15 27 66 7
10/25-29/08 11 85 4 10/4-8/15 CBS 30 63 6
12/4-8/08 CBS 12 83 5 10/21-25/15 26 64 10
1/11-15/09 15 79 6 11/6-10/15 33 62 6
2/2-4/09 CBS 23 68 9 12/4-8/15 24 68 8
3/12-16/09 CBS 35 57 8 1/7-10/16 27 65 8
4/1-5/09 39 53 7 2/12-16/16 CBS 31 62 6
4/22-26/09 41 50 9 3/17-20/16 32 61 7
5/6-12/09 CBS 45 48 7 4/8-12/16 CBS 30 66 4
6/12-16/09 44 50 6 5/13-17/16 30 63 7
7/9-12/09 CBS 35 57 8 6/9-13/16 CBS 33 63 4
7/24-28/09 42 49 9 7/8-12/16 26 69 5
9/19-23/09 41 53 6 9/28-10/2/16 CBS 35 60 5
12/4-8/09 37 56 7 10/6-11/16 CBS 26 67 7

10/28-11/1/16 35 61 3

For trend going back further than 2003, please contact nytpolls@nytimes.com.
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22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job?

Dis- Dis-
Approve approve DK/NA Approve approve DK/NA

7/13-16/02 49 38 14 10/1-5/10 CBS 18 71 11
9/22-23/02 CBS 48 36 16 10/21-26/10 14 76 10
10/3-6/02 42 45 13 11/29-12/2/10 CBS 17 72 11
10/27-31/02 45 40 15 2/11-14/11 CBS 24 62 14
5/9-12/03 35 48 16 3/18-21/11 CBS 21 66 13
7/13-27/03 39 46 15 4/15-20/11 16 75 9
9/28-10/1/03 37 47 16 6/3-7/11 CBS 18 72 10
1/12-15/04 45 42 13 6/24-28/11 20 70 10
10/14-17/04 38 46 16 8/2-3/11 14 82 3
1/14-18/05 44 39 17 9/10-15/11 12 80 8
2/24-28/05 41 44 15 9/28-10/2/11 CBS 11 80 9
3/21-22/05 CBS 34 49 17 10/19-24/11 9 84 7
4/13-16/05 CBS 35 51 14 11/6-10/11 CBS 9 83 8
5/20-23/05 CBS 29 55 16 12/5-7/11 CBS 11 82 7
6/10-15/05 33 53 14 12/14-18/11 CBS 11 83 6
7/13-14/05 CBS 33 50 17 1/4-8/12 CBS 12 80 8
9/9-13/05 34 54 12 1/12-17/12 13 79 9
10/3-5/05 CBS 31 57 12 2/8-13/12 10 82 8
10/30-11/1/05 CBS 34 53 13 4/13-17/12 13 77 9
12/2-6/05 33 53 14 5/31-6/3/12 15 77 9
1/5-8/06 CBS 27 57 16 7/11-16/12 12 79 9
1/20-25/06 29 61 11 8/22-26/12 CBS 14 74 12
2/22-26/06 CBS 28 61 11 9/8-12/12 16 74 10
3/9-12/06 CBS 32 54 14 10/25-28/12 15 75 10
4/6-9/06 CBS 27 61 12 12/12-16/12 CBS 11 81 9
5/4-8/06 23 64 13 1/11-15/13 CBS 12 82 6
6/10-11/06 CBS 26 60 14 2/6-10/13 CBS 14 77 8
7/21-25/06 28 58 14 3/20-24/13 CBS 11 81 8
8/17-21/06 29 60 11 4/24-28/13 17 75 8
9/15-19/06 25 61 14 5/31-6/4/13 13 80 7
10/5-8/06 27 64 9 7/18-22/13 CBS 17 76 6
10/27-31/06 29 56 15 9/6-8/13 24 68 8
1/18-21/07 CBS 33 49 18 9/19-23/13 14 80 6
2/8-11/07 CBS 32 52 16 10/18-21/13 CBS 9 85 6
2/23-27/07 33 50 17 11/15-18/13 CBS 11 85 5
3/7-11/07 31 53 16 12/5-8/13 10 83 7
4/9-12/07 CBS 34 54 12 1/17-21/14 CBS 11 82 7
5/18-23/07 35 52 13 2/19-23/14 13 80 7
6/26-28/07 CBS 27 60 13 3/20-23/14 CBS 18 76 6
7/9-17/07 29 59 12 5/16-19/14 CBS 12 80 8
7/20-22/07 26 61 13 6/20-22/14 14 78 8
8/8-12/07 CBS 25 63 12 7/29-8/4/14 CBS 15 78 7
9/4-8/07 23 66 11 10/3-6/14 CBS 15 78 7
10/12-16/07 CBS 27 59 14 10/23-27/15 CBS 14 76 10
12/5-9/07 21 64 15 1/9-12/15 CBS 16 72 12
4/25-29/08 21 68 11 2/13-17/15 CBS 18 73 9
9/27-30/08 CBS 15 72 13 3/21-24/15 CBS 22 70 8
10/10-13/08 12 74 14 4/30-5/3/15 12 80 9
10/19-22/08 17 70 13 5/28-31/15 15 78 8
2/2-4/09 CBS 26 62 12 7/28-8/2/15 CBS 17 74 9
2/18-22/09 26 63 12 10/4-8/15 CBS 12 79 9
3/12-16/09 CBS 30 56 14 10/21-25/15 13 75 12
3/20-22/09 CBS 30 56 14 12/4-8/15 15 74 11
4/1-5/09 26 64 10 1/7-10/16 15 75 10
4/22-26/09 28 55 16 3/17-20/16 17 75 8
7/9-12/09 CBS 22 65 13 4/8-12/16 CBS 14 77 9
8/27-31/09 CBS 26 58 16 5/13-17/16 14 77 9
10/5-8/09 CBS 22 65 13 10/28-11/1/16 15 76 8
10/29-11/1/09 CBS 18 70 12

11/13-16/09 CBS 26 60 14

1/14-17/10 CBS 23 63 14

2/5-10/10 15 75 10

3/18-21/10 CBS 14 76 10

3/29-4/1/10 CBS 16 74 10

4/5-12/10 17 73 10

5/20-24/10 CBS 15 77 8

6/16-20/10 19 70 11

8/20-24/10 CBS 22 71 7

9/10-14/10 21 70 9



23. Is your opinion of Michelle Obama favorable,
heard enough about Michelle Obama yet to have an opinion?

4/25-29/08*
7/7-14/08%
8/29-31/08* CBS
10/19-22/08%*
1/11-15/09
2/18-22/09
3/12-16/09 CBS
4/1-5/09
4/22-26/09
9/19-23/09
8/20-24/10 CBS
10/21-26/10
4/28-5/1/11 CBS
5/20-23/11 CBS
9/8-12/12*
1/11-15/13
10/28-11/1/16

Favorable

22
29
41
36
46
49
53
50
67
50
45
41
42
48
61
51
52

19
16
21
16

not favorable,

Not favorable Undecided

12
17
16
17
18
13
16
13
12
15
22
17
14
19
13
15
14

undecided,

Haven’t
heard enough

46
37
22
29
27
31
22
29
18
26
19
24
29
16

6
19
12

Refused

1
1

NP RERPRPRPWWNDE WDNDDNDDNDDN

or haven't you

12



24. How would you rate the condition of the national economy these days? Is it very good,

fairly good,

1/4-6/03 CBS
1/19-22/03
5/9-12/03
9/28-10/1/03
2/10-12/03
3/20-24/03
4/11-13/03
10/20-21/03CBS
12/10-13/03
12/14-15/03
1/12-15/04
3/10-14/04
4/23-27/04
5/20-23/04 CBS
6/23-27/04
8/15-18/04 CBS
9/12-16/04
10/1-3/04
10/14-17/04
11/18-21/04
2/24-28/05
6/10-15/05
7/29-8/2/05 CBS
9/9-13/05
10/30-11/1/05 CBS
12/2-6/05
1/5-8/06 CBS
1/20-25/06
2/22-26/06 CBS
3/9-12/06 CBS
4/6-9/06 CBS
4/28-30/06 CBS
5/4-8/06
7/21-25/06
8/17-21/06
9/15-19/06
10/5-8/06
10/27-31/06
12/8-10/06 CBS
1/1-3/07 CBS
1/18-21/07 CBS
2/8-11/07 CBS
2/23-27/07
3/7-11/07
4/9-12/07 CBS
5/18-23/07
7/9-17/07
8/8-12/07 CBS
9/4-8/07
10/12-16/07 CBS
12/5-9/07
1/9-12/08
1/30-2/2/08 CBS
2/20-24/08
3/15-18/08 CBS
3/28-4/2/08
4/25-29/08
5/1-3/08
5/30-6/3/08 CBS
7/7-14/08
7/31-8/5/08 CBS
8/15-19/08
9/12-16/08
9/21-24/08
9/27-30/08 CBS
10/3-5/08 CBS
10/10-13/08
10/25-29/08
12/4-8/08 CBS
1/11-15/09
2/2-4/09 CBS
2/18-22/09
3/12-16/09 CBS
4/1-5/09
4/22-26/09
5/6-12/09 CBS
6/12-16/09

Very
good

IR PR RER I RPRPNNNWWOWODS JO©J000-J0-J®0WWO-JUUuoanaowo-0BU NN wWd I BBWOWUUDOBNWADWNDWNSN - -

L B e e i B |

N

fairly bad or very bad?

Fairly Fairly Very
good

bad bad DK/NA
43 14 2
43 12 1
41 14 1
37 19 1
42 18 2
33 15 2
36 10 3
36 18 1
30 13 1
28 13 4
34 11 1
34 15 2
30 15 1
31 16 1
30 11 1
32 15 1
31 12 2
29 16 1
32 13 2
30 14 1
29 13 1
32 13 1
31 11 1
33 17 1
35 16 2
29 14 1
32 13 1
29 13 1
33 15 2
29 14 2
30 17 1
27 14 2
31 15 1
34 13 1
32 15 1
30 13 1
28 11 1
26 13 3
26 13 3
26 14 2
31 10 1
27 12 1
25 10 3
33 11 1
28 11 2
29 14 1
30 13 2
32 14 2
30 15 1
33 16 1
39 18 1
42 19 2
27 44 1
45 25 1
42 34

48 30 1
41 36 1
40 43 1
45 33 2
45 35 1
40 43

41 41 -
39 39 -
34 46 2
37 52 1
34 55 -
38 50 -
41 48 1
37 54

30 62 -
31 63 1
30 61 1
36 52

38 51 1
40 44 1
45 36 1
48 36 1

7/9-12/09 CBS
7/24-28/09
8/27-31/09 CBS
9/19-23/09
10/5-8/09 CBS
11/13-16/09 CBS
12/4-8/09
1/6-10/10 CBS
2/5-10/10
3/29/-4/1/10 CBS
4/5-12/10
4/28-5/2/10
5/20-24/10
6/16-20/10
7/9-12/10 CBS
8/20-24/10 CBS
9/10-14/10
10/1-5/10 CBS
10/21-26/10
11/7-10/10 CBS

11/29-12/2/10 CBS

1/15-19/11
2/11-14/11 CBS
3/18-21/11 CBS
4/15-20/11
6/3-7/11 CBS
6/24-28/11
8/2-3/11
9/10-15/11
9/28-10/2/11 CBS
10/19-24/11
11/6-10/11 CBS
12/5-7/11 CBS
1/4-8/12 CBS
1/12-17/12
2/8-13/12
3/7-11/12
4/13-17/12
7/11-16/12
8/22-26/12 CBS
9/8-12/12
10/17-20 CBS
10/25-28/12
12/12-16/12 CBS
2/6-10/13 CBS
3/20-24/13 CBS
4/24-28/13
5/31-6/4/13
7/18-22/13 CBS
9/19-23/13
10/18-21/13 CBS
11/15-18/13 CBS
12/5-8/13
1/17-21/14 CBS
2/19-23/14
3/20-23/14 CBS
5/16-19/14 CBS
7/29-8/4/14 CBS
9/12-15/14
10/3-6/14 CBS
10/23-27/14 CBS
1/9-12/15 CBS
2/13-17/15 CBS
3/21-24/15 CBS
4/30-5/3/15
5/28-31/15
7/29-8/2/15 CBS
8/4-8/15 CBS
10/21-25/15
12/4-8/15
1/7-10/16
2/12-16/16 CBS
3/17-20/16
4/8-12/16 CBS
6/9-13/16 CBS
7/8-12/16
9/28-10/2/16 CBS
10/28-11/1/16

Very
good

R I RPNNNMNENERENT R TITNNNNNREWORRRNNERRNDRE R
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Fairly
good

For trend going back further than 2003, please contact nytpolls@nytimes.com.

Fairly
bad

Very
bad

DK/NA
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25. Do you think the economy is getting better,

1/19-22/03
4/11-13/03
5/9-12/03
7/13-27/03
8/26-28/03 CBS
9/28-10/1/03
12/10-13/03
12/14-15/03
1/12-15/04
2/12-15/04 CBS
3/10-14/04
5/20-23/04 CBS
6/23-27/04
9/12-16/04
10/14-17/04
11/18-21/04
1/14-18/05
2/24-28/05
6/10-15/05
7/29-8/2/05 CBS
9/9-13/05

10/30-11/1/05 CBS

12/2-6/05
1/5-8/06 CBS
1/20-25/06
3/9-12/06
5/4-8/06
7/21-25/06
9/15-19/06
10/5-8/06
10/27-31/06
2/8-11/07 CBS
2/23-27/07
4/9-12/07 CBS
5/18-23/07
7/9-17/07
9/4-8/07
10/12-16/07 CBS
12/5-9/07
1/9-12/08
1/30-2/2/08 CBS
2/20-24/08
3/15-18/08 CBS
3/28-4/2/08
4/25-29/08
5/30-6/3/08 CBS
7/7-14/08
9/12-16/08
9/21-24/08
9/27-30/08 CBS
10/3-5/08 CBS
10/10-13/08
10/19-22/08
10/25-29/08
5/30-6/3/08 CBS
12/4-8/08 CBS
1/11-15/09
2/2-4/09 CBS
2/18-22/09
3/12-16/09 CBS
4/1-5/09
4/22-26/09
5/6-12/09 CBS
6/12-16/09
7/9-12/09 CBS

Better

17
17
22
22
25
24
34
39
34
33
28
23
28
26
24
26
25
23
18
20
13
16
19
20
17
13
14
12
17
19
16
15
11
11
11
12

G WNNOOWWD DN WO N U O

=
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Worse

39
31
28
31
31
29
24
19
26
27
27
32
23
27
33
29
29
30
36
32
47
40
35
37
38
39
47
47
36
31
38
34
35
44
43
41
49
45
53
62
67
63
75
70
70
69
67
61
70
76
75
67
57
57
69
60
54
51
51
41
34
25
23
25
33

For trend going back further than 2002, please contact nytpolls@nytimes.com.

Same

44
49
49
46
43
46
41
39
39
39
43
43
47
45
42
44
45
46
45
47
38
44
45
43
44
47
39
41
46
49
44
49
51
44
44
45
43
44
40
33
26
32
21
25
24
27
29
32
26
20
21
26
30
32
27
29
37
42
40
37
43
48
44
46
45

DK/NA

1

NRENRPRRRPONRNNNRRPRNRRP PR EN

=

[

EFNRPRPNWWRERENMNNWREFEFWNMNNMERENMNNNRERRPRERRPNDMRPRRPRNDNNNERENDNDENDDND

10/1-5/10 CBS
10/21-26/10

11/29-12/2/10 CBS

1/15-19/11
2/11-14/11 CBS
3/18-21/11 CBS
4/15-20/11
6/3-7/11 CBS
6/24-28/11
9/10-15/11
9/28-10/2/11 CBS
10/19-24/11
11/6-10/11 CBS
12/5-7/11 CBS
12/14-18/11 CBS
1/4-8/12 CBS
1/12-17/12
2/8-13/12
3/7-11/12
4/13-17/12
7/11-16/12
8/22-26/12 CBS
9/8-12/12
10/17-20/12 CBS
10/25-28/12
12/12-16/12 CBS
2/6-10/13 CBS
3/20-24/13 CBS
4/24-28/13
5/31-6/4/13
7/18-22/13 CBS
9/19-23/13
10/18-21/13 CBS
11/15-18/13 CBS
12/5-8/13
1/17-21/14 CBS
3/20-23/14 CBS
5/16-19/14 CBS
7/29-8/4/14 CBS
9/12-15/14
10/3-6/14 CBS
10/23-27/14 CBS
1/9-12/15 CBS
2/13-17/15 CBS
3/21-24/15 CBS
4/30-5/3/15
5/28-31/15
7/29-8/2/15 CBS
10/4-8/15 CBS
10/21-25/15
1/7-10/16
2/12-16/16 CBS
3/17-20/16
4/8-12/16 CBS
6/9-13/16 CBS
7/8-12/16
9/28-10/2/16 CBS
10/28-11/1/16

getting worse,

Better

22
25
31
30
32
26
23
24
20
12
12
14
18
21
24
25
28
34
30
33
24
25
32
38
36
33
32
35
31
34
30
29
21
25
27
31
26
30
26
26
29
25
42
38
34
33
217
28
24
23
24
26
28
24
25
24
29
26

Worse

27
28
24
21
22
26
39
31
31
43
40
36
32
39
30
29
23
22
24
28
30
30
28
217
28
23
28
25
24
24
24
217
38
33
30
25
30
26
30
26
25
217
17
19
217
26
217
25
29
30
29
32
217
30
28
30
25
30

Same

50
46
44
46
45
47
38
44
48
44
46
49
50
40
45
45
49
43
44
38
45
43
39
34
35
43
39
39
44
42
45
44
41
41
42
43
44
42
43
46
45
46
40
42
37
40
46
45
45
45
46
41
44
44
46
45
45
43

DK/NA

1
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or staying about the same?
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26. From what you've heard or read, do you approve or disapprove of the health care law

that was enacted in 20107
IF DISAPPROVE, ASK: Do you somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove?

3/29-4/1/10 cBS®
5/20-24/10 CBS'
7/9-12/10 CBS?
9/10-14/10°
10/1-5/10 CBS®
2/11-14/11 CBS?
6/3-7/11 CBS®
12/5-7/11 CBS®
3/21-25/12
4/13-17/12
5/31-6/3/12
7/11-16/12
8/22-26/12 CBS
9/8-12/12
3/20-24/13 CBS
7/18-22/13 CBS
9/19-23/13
10/18-21/13 CBS
11/15-18/13 CBS
12/5-8/13
1/17-21/14 CBS
3/20-23/14 CBS
7/29-8/4/14 CBS
9/12-15/14
10/23-27/14 CBS
1/9-12/15 CBS
2/13-17/15 CBS
4/30-5/3/15
6/10-14/15
12/4-8/15
1/7-10/16
10/6-11/16 CBS
10/28-11/1/16*

1Wording: “From what you've heard or read, do you approve or disapprove of the new health care reform bill...”

Strongly
approve

16
19
17
15
16
14
14
12
16
18
18
14
18
21
15
15
17
23
15
16
21
20
20
20
18
22
20
20
24
20
19
19
17

IF APPROVE,

Somewhat
approve

16
24
19
22
23
19
23
23
20
21
16
22
20
21
20
21
22
20
16
23
20
21
21
21
18
21
24
23
23
20
22
23
22

Somewhat
disapprove

14
13
16
15
16
17
15
16
17
13
12
14
14
12
13
18
17
14
15
13
16
14
12
15
14
13
14
14
14
15
14
12
15

Strongly
disapprove

39
34
33
34
27
34
33
35
30
34
36
36
36
34
31
36
34
37
46
37
34
39
38
36
41
37
38
38
30
37
38
36
39

Wording: “From what you’ve heard or read, do you approve or disapprove of the health care law that was enacted last March...”

Wording: “From what you've heard or read, do you

DK/NA
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Do you strongly approve or somewhat approve?

27. How much confidence do you have that the votes for president will be counted properly

this November - a lot,

10/28-30/04*
10/25-29/08*
10/28-11/1/16*

some,

A lot
35
32
45

not much,

Some
44
44
29

or no confidence at all?

Not much

13
14
10

None at all

6
9

15

DK/NA
1
1
1

15



28. Would you describe the Republican Party today as united or divided? QUESTIONS 28 & 29 WERE
ROTATED & RESPONSE OPTIONS WERE ROTATED.

United Divided DK/NA

4/15-20/11 REP* 51 45 4
10/21-25/15 RPV* 22 76 2
3/17-20/16 RPV* 10 88 2
5/13-17/16%* 10 87 3

REP* 14 84 2
7/8-12/16 REP* 16 81 3
7/22-24/16* CBS 21 73 6
10/28-11/1/16* 9 89 2

REP* 14 85 1

29. Would you describe the Democratic Party today as united or divided? QUESTIONS 28 & 29 WERE
ROTATED & RESPONSE OPTIONS WERE ROTATED.

United Divided DK/NA

4/25-29/08 DPV* 42 56 2
11/6-10/15 DPV* 59 37 5
3/17-20/16 DPV* 62 33 4
5/13-17/16% 36 59 5

DEM* 50 48 2
7/8-12/16 DEM* 58 40 2
7/29-31/16* CBS 40 52 8
10/28-11/1/16* 59 37 4

DEM* 73 25 2

30. Overall, do you think Hillary Clinton’s candidacy has been good for the Democratic

Party, bad for the Democratic Party, or has it not had much of an effect either way?
QUESTIONS 30 & 31 WERE ROTATED.

Good Bad No effect DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 26 39 33 2
DEM* 46 17 35 2

31. Overall, do you think Donald Trump’s candidacy has been good for the Republican

Party, bad for the Republican Party, or has it not had much of an effect either way?
QUESTIONS 30 & 31 WERE ROTATED.

Good Bad No effect DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 22 63 12 2
REP* 39 41 16 4

16



32. In deciding who you would like to see elected President this year, which one of the
following issues will be most important to you - national security and terrorism, the

economy and Jjobs, health care, immigration, or something else? RESPONSE OPTIONS WERE ROTATED.

9/9-13/16* Prob elec 10/28-11/1/16* Prob elec

National security/terrorism 29 29 28 28
Economy and jobs 32 32 38 38
Health care 16 15 11 11
Immigration 8 8 7 8
Environment 2 2 2 2
Education 1 1

National debt

Supreme Court 1 1 1 1
Police - -
Dislike for Trump - -
Integrity/trustworthiness 1 1
Social Jjustice 1 1
Abortion issues - -
Foreign policy - -
All are important 3 3 3 3
Nothing specific - - - -
Something else (Vol.) 3 4 8 8
DK/NA 3 2 1 1

QUESTIONS 33-38 WERE ROTATED WITH QUESTIONS 39-45

33. Do you think Hillary Clinton is honest and trustworthy, or not? QUESTIONS 33-38 WERE
ROTATED.

Honest and Not honest and
trustworthy trustworthy DK/NA

3/21-24/15 CBS 42 47 11
4/30-5/3/15 48 45 7
7/29-8/2/15* CBS 40 55 5
DPV* 74 20 7

9/9-13/15%* 32 62 7
DPV* 64 30 6

10/4-8/15* CBS 35 6l 3
2/12-16/16 DPV* 60 35 5
3/17-20/16 DPV* 56 40 4
4/8-12/16 DPV* CBS 60 37 3
5/13-17/16%* 32 64 4
DEM* 57 37 6

6/9-13/16* CBS 33 62 5
DEM* 66 29 5

7/8-12/16* 28 67 5
DEM* 57 37 o

7/22-24/16* CBS 29 67 4
7/29-31/16* CBS 34 60 6
9/9-13/16%* 33 63 4
Prob elec 33 63 4

9/28-10/2/16* CBS 36 60 5
10/12-16/16* CBS 33 63 4
10/28-11/1/16* 32 64 4
Prob elec 34 62 4
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34. Do you think Hillary Clinton is qualified to serve as president, or not? QUESTIONS 33-38
WERE ROTATED.

Is qualified Is not qualified DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16%* 56 44 1
Prob elec 56 43 1

35. Do vyou think Hillary Clinton understands the needs and problems of people 1like
yourself, or not? QUESTIONS 33-38 WERE ROTATED.

Understands Does not understand DK/NA
2/12-16/16 DPV* CBS 68 28 4
6/9-13/16* CBS 45 53 2
10/12-16/16* CBS 49 49 2
10/28-11/1/16* 48 51 1
Prob elec 49 50 1

36. Do you think Hillary Clinton has the right kind of temperament and personality to be
a good president, or not? QUESTIONS 33-38 WERE ROTATED.

Yes No DK/NA

1/7-10/16 DPV* 79 16 5
5/13-17/16%* 48 49 3
DEM* 80 17 3

7/22-24/16* CBS 50 47 2
7/29-31/16* CBS 57 39 4
9/9-13/16%* 55 44 2
Prob elec 53 45 1

9/28-10/2/16* CBS 59 40 2
10/12-16/16* CBS 58 40 3
10/28-11/1/16* 58 40 2
Prob elec 58 40 1

37. If she were elected President, do you think Hillary Clinton could bring about real
change in the way things are done in Washington, or couldn't she do that? QUESTIONS 33-38
WERE ROTATED.

Could Could not DK/NA

1/9-12/08 DPV* 66 26 8
2/20-24/08 DPV* 60 32 8
11/6-10/15 DPV* 62 35 3
5/13-17/16%* 36 60 3
DEM* 60 36 4

9/9-13/16%* 36 60 5
Prob elec 35 6l 4

9/28-10/2/16* CBS 41 55 4
10/28-11/1/16* 35 61 3
Prob elec 36 61 3
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38. Regardless of how you intend to vote,

do you think Hillary Clinton would be the kind

of president who would be able to unite the country or wouldn't she Dbe that kind of

president? QUESTIONS 33-38 WERE ROTATED.

1/9-12/08 DPV*
2/20-24/08%

DPV*
3/28-4/2/08*

DPV*
5/1-3/08*

DPV*

10/28-11/1/16*
Prob elec

39. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy,

9/9-13/15 RPV*
10/4-8/15 RPV* CBS
3/17-20/16 RPV*
5/13-17/16%*

REP*
6/9-13/16* CBS

REP*
7/8-12/16%*

REP*

7/22-24/16* CBS
7/29-31/16* CBS
9/9-13/16%*

Prob elec
9/28-10/2/16* CBS
10/12-16/16* CBS
10/28-11/1/16*

Prob elec

40. Do you think Donald Trump is qualified to serve as president,

WERE ROTATED.

10/28-11/1/16*
Prob elec

Would unite country

62
34
53
42
60
48
64
39
40

Honest and
trustworthy

55

53
54
31
62
32
61
33
62
38
36
35
39
37
36
38
40

Is qualified

41
43

32

39
39
64
33
63
31
62
32
56
59
60
58
60
60
58
57

27
56
39
51
32
45
31
57
57

Not honest and
trustworthy

Is not qualified

Not that kind of president

DK/NA

WWDs WWwdTodo oo o [

DK/NA
1
1

DK/NA

11
11
8

W wo I3

or not? QUESTIONS 39-44 WERE ROTATED.

or not? QUESTIONS 39-44

41. Do you think Donald Trump understands the needs and problems of people like yourself,
or not? QUESTIONS 39-44 WERE ROTATED.

6/9-13/16* CBS
10/12-16/16* CBS
10/28-11/1/16*
Prob elec

Understands

Does not understand

DK/NA
3

2
1
1
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42. Do you think Donald Trump has the right kind of temperament and personality to be a
good president, or not? QUESTIONS 39-44 WERE ROTATED.

Yes No DK/NA

1/7-10/16 RPV* 50 45 5
5/13-17/16%* 27 70 3
REP* 54 40 9

7/22-24/16* CBS 34 o0l 5
7/29-31/16* CBS 31 63 5
9/9-13/16* 31 64 4
Prob elec 35 62 4

9/28-10/2/16* CBS 31 65 3
10/12-16/16* CBS 32 66 2
10/28-11/1/16* 32 66 2
Prob elec 33 66 2

43. If he were elected President, do you think Donald Trump could bring about real change
in the way things are done in Washington, or couldn't he do that? QUESTIONS 39-44 WERE ROTATED.

Could Could not DK/NA

5/13-17/16%* 51 47 2
REP* 82 15 3

9/9-13/16%* 48 48 4
Prob elec 50 46 4

9/28-10/2/16* CBS 49 48 3
10/28-11/1/16* 50 47 3
Prob elec 50 47 3

44, Regardless of how you intend to vote, do you think Donald Trump would be the kind of
president who would be able to unite the country or wouldn't he be that kind of
president? QUESTIONS 39-44 WERE ROTATED.

Would unite country Not that kind of president DK/NA

10/28-11/1/16* 33 64 3
Prob elec 34 63 3
45, How much do you think Donald Trump respects women - a lot, some, not much or not at
all?

A lot Some Not Much Not at all DK/NA
9/9-13/16* 23 27 21 27 3
10/12-16/16* CBS 15 24 18 40 2
10/28-11/1/16* 20 25 15 38 2
Prob elec 22 25 16 37 1
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46. Regardless of how you intend to vote,
job handling each of the

a. the economy and jobs

6/9-13/16* CBS
7/8-12/16%*
9/9-13/16*
Prob elec

9/28-10/2/16* CBS
10/12-16/16* CBS

10/28-11/1/16*
Prob elec

b. terrorism and national security

6/9-13/16* CBS
7/8-12/16*
9/9-13/16%*
Prob elec
10/28-11/1/16*
Prob elec

c. ilmmigration

6/9-13/16* CBS'
7/8-12/16%"
9/9-13/16%
Prob elec

9/28-10/2/16* CBS
10/12-16/16* CBS

10/28-11/1/16*
Prob elec

1 . . . . .
Question read: "illegal immigration”

d. foreign policy

9/9-13/16%*
Prob elec

9/28-10/2/16* CBS
10/12-16/16* CBS

10/28-11/1/16*
Prob elec

e. abortion

10/28-11/1/16*

Prob elec

f. healthcare

10/28-11/1/16*
Prob elec

Clinton

50
46
49
49
49
50

Clinton

Clinton

Clinton

Clinton

47
41
43
43
45
47
45
47

Clinton

51
48
51
50
51
51
50
50

58
57
60
59
60
60

53
53

51
51

following
candidate would do a better job handling

issues
[INSERT ITEM]?

Trump
47
52
51
53
50
49
51
51

Trump

43
46
45
47
47
47

Trump

45
43
45
44
44
47
47

Trump
36
38
36
36
36
37

Trump
38
39

Trump
46
47

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

[

(vol.)

(vol.)
1
1

(vol.)

Neither
( .)

<
FRODWWOw S

Neither
(vol.)

NN W O

Neither
(vol.)

R NWWWwWwd W

Neither
(vol.)

NDNWwNDWwW

Neither
(vol.)
3
2

Neither
(vol.)
2
1

DK/NA

[ S S N

DK/NA

RRE DN

DK/NA

R ERPMMDNDDNDW W

DK/NA

R R WD

DK/NA

DK/NA

which candidate do you think would do a better
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?
ITEMS & CANDIDATE NAMES WERE ROTATED.

Which
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47. If Hillary Clinton 1is elected President, do vyou think the policies of her
administration will favor the rich, favor the middle class, favor the poor, or will they
treat all groups the same? RESPONSE OPTIONS WERE ROTATED AND QUESTONS 47 & 48 WERE ROTATED.

Treat all
Rich Middle class Poor groups the same DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16%* 37 24 14 22 3

48. If Donald Trump is elected President, do you think the policies of his administration
will favor the rich, favor the middle class, favor the poor, or will they treat all
groups the same? RESPONSE OPTIONS WERE ROTATED AND QUESTONS 47 & 48 WERE ROTATED.

Treat all
Rich Middle class Poor groups the same DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16%* 57 14 1 27 1

49, In general, when you find out that someone is supporting Hillary Clinton, do you view
that person more favorably, less favorably, or doesn't it affect your opinion of that
person? QUESTONS 49 & 50 WERE ROTATED.

More Less No
favorably favorably effect DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 14 15 70 1
10/28-11/1/16* Trump supporters 1 31 67 2

50. In general, when you find out that someone 1is supporting Donald Trump, do you view
that person more favorably, less favorably, or doesn't it affect your opinion of that
person? QUESTONS 49 & 50 WERE ROTATED.

More Less No
favorably favorably effect DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 10 26 63 1
10/28-11/1/16* Clinton supporters - 51 48 -

QUESTION BLOCK 51-53 WAS ROTATED WITH QUESTION BLOCK 54-55.

51. How much have you heard or read about the recent allegations by a number of women who
have claimed that Donald Trump made unwanted sexual advances against them at wvarious
times over the last thirty years - a lot, some, or not much?

Nothing at all

A lot Some Not much (vol.) DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 58 28 13 - -

52. From what you've heard or read, do you think the allegations that Donald Trump made
unwanted sexual advances against women are mostly true or mostly not true?

Mostly true Mostly not true DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 54 41 5
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53. From what you've heard or read, do Donald Trump’s alleged activities involving
unwanted sexual advances against women make you more likely to vote for Donald Trump,
less likely to vote for Donald Trump, or does it make no real difference in your vote?

More likely Less likely No difference DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 2 39 58 1
Prob elec 2 39 59 1

QUESTION BLOCK 51-53 WAS ROTATED WITH QUESTION BLOCK 54-55.

54. Do you think Hillary Clinton did anything wrong when she set up a personal email
address and server for work while she was Secretary of State, or not? IF YES, ASK: Do
you think Hillary Clinton’s activities regarding her personal email address and server
were improper but not illegal, or do you think they were illegal?

YES, DID SOMETHING WRONG

Yes, Improper but No, nothing

NET not illegal Illegal wrong DK/NA
6/9-13/16* CBS 66 25 41 26 8
7/8-12/16% 69 23 46 24 7
9/9-13/16%* 69 24 45 26 6
10/12-16/16* CBS 70 28 42 25 5
10/28-11/1/16* 76 28 48 19 5

55. As you may know, the FBI says it has learned of additional emails that appear to be
relevant to the investigation into Hillary Clinton’s private email and server while
Secretary of State. The FBI 1is reviewing these emails to determine whether or not they
contain classified information. How much have you heard or read about this - - a lot,
some, or not much?

Nothing at all
A lot Some Not much (vol.) DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 47 34 18 - 1

56. Do these actions by the FBI make you more likely to vote for Hillary Clinton, less
likely to vote for Hillary Clinton, or does it make no real difference in your vote?

More likely Less likely No difference DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 5 33 62 -
Prob elec 5 32 62 -

57. Have you been contacted on behalf of either Presidential candidate over the past
couple of weeks whether it was by a letter, by email, by telephone, or in person by a
campaign worker? IF YES, ASK: For which candidate?

Yes, Clinton Yes, Trump Yes, both No contact DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 9 11 8 71 1

58. In general, how widespread do you think voter fraud is in U.S. elections, such as
people voting who are not eligible to vote? Do you think this happens a lot, sometimes,
not much, or not at all?

A lot Sometimes Not much Not at all DK/NA
2/26-3/2/15 CBS 28 36 22 9 6
10/28-11/1/16* 23 32 30 13 2
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59. If the candidate you vote for isn’t declared the winner of the 2016 presidential
election, will you probably accept the official election results as legitimate, or will
you probably not accept the official election results as legitimate?

Probably will Probably will

accept the not accept Depends
results the results (vol.) DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 76 18 4 2

60. Thinking about the results of the presidential election this November, how important
do you think it 1is for a losing candidate to publicly acknowledge the winner as the
legitimate president of the country - very important, somewhat important, not too
important, or not at all important?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 56 22 9 11 1

61. How concerned are you about a foreign government attempting to influence election and
voting systems 1in the United States in order to disrupt or alter the 2016 elections -
very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned?

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 33 30 19 17 -

62. In general, would you say the presidential and vice presidential debates have been
very important, somewhat important, not very important or not important at all in your
voting decision for President?

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16%* 31 33 16 20 -

63. Do you or does someone in your household belong to a labor union? IF YES, ASK: Is
that person you or someone else?

Yes, someone Yes, self &
Yes, self else in HH other No DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 6 5 1 87 1

Did you vote in a Republican primary or caucus this year, or in a Democratic primary or
caucus, or did you not vote in a primary or caucus at all this year? PARTIES WERE ROTATED.

Republican Democratic Never vote
primary primary Didn’t vote (vol.) DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 23 26 49 1 1

64. IF VOTED IN DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY ASK: Which candidate did vyou support for the
Democratic nomination for President in 2016 in your state’s primary or caucus? CANDIDATES
WERE ROTATED.

Hillary Bernie Someone else None of
Clinton Sanders (vol.) them (vol.) DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16%* 55 43 1 1 -
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65. IF VOTED IN A REPUBLICAN PRIMARY, ASK: Which candidate did you support for the

Republican nomination for President in 2016 in your state’s primary or caucus? CANDIDATES
WERE ROTATED.

Ted John Marco Donald Someone None of
Cruz Kasich Rubio Trump else (vol.) them (vol.) DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 18 14 12 50 2 2 2

Did you vote in the 2012 presidential election, did something prevent you from voting, or
did you choose not to vote? IF VOTED, ASK: Did you vote for Barack Obama and Joe Biden,
the Democrats, or Mitt Romney and Paul Ryan, the Republicans?

Voted, won’t

Someone say for whom Didn’t
Obama Romney else (vol.) vote DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16 35 25 2 1 36 1
Some people think of themselves as evangelical or born again Christians. Do you ever
think of yourself in either of these ways?
Yes No DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16 26 72 1
What is your religious preference today?
Protestant Catholic Jewish Muslim Other None DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16 46 23 1 1 7 20 3

Are you now married, widowed, divorced, separated, or have you never been married?

Never
Married Widowed Divorced Separated married DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16 52 7 10 4 26 -
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Generally
Independent,

speaking, do

or what?

7/13-16/02
9/2-5/02
10/3-5/02
10/27-31/02
11/20-24/02
1/19-22/03
2/10-12/03
3/7-9/03
4/11-13/03
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How would you describe your views on most political matters? Generally, do you think of
yourself as liberal, moderate, or conservative? (IF LIBERAL, ASK: Would you say you are
very liberal or only somewhat liberal?) (IF CONSERVATIVE, ASK: Would you say you are only
somewhat conservative or very conservative?)

Lib Mod Con  DK/NA Lib Mod Con DK/NA
7/13-16/02 21 44 32 4 9/19-23/09 21 39 36 4
9/2-5/02 20 39 36 12/4-8/09 21 36 38 5
10/3-5/02 18 45 34 3 4/28-5/2/10 21 34 38 6
10/27-31/0 20 38 37 5 6/16-20/10 18 42 35 5
11/20-24/0 20 44 30 6 9/10-14/10 19 40 36 5
1/19-22/03 19 45 32 3 10/21-26/1 19 37 38 5
2/10-12/03 21 41 35 3 1/15-19/11 20 41 35 4
3/7-9/03 18 45 35 3 4/15-20/11 26 32 36 6
4/11-13/03 19 45 33 3 6/24-28/11 22 37 34 7
7/13-27/03 22 40 34 5 8/2-3/11 22 43 32 2
9/28-10/1/03 19 42 34 5 10/19-24/11 22 38 35 4
12/10-13/03 20 45 31 4 1/12-17/12 22 38 34 6
12/14-15/03 19 39 37 5 2/8-14/12 22 41 32 4
1/12-15/04 20 43 31 5 3/7-11/12 20 39 35 7
3/10-14/04 21 40 34 5 4/13-17/12 23 36 38 4
4/23-27/04 22 42 30 6 7/11-16/12 20 35 38 7
6/23-27/04 21 42 32 5 9/8-12/12 23 33 37 7
7/11-15/04 22 41 34 3 10/25-28/12 21 39 34 6
9/12-16/04 20 40 36 4 1/11-15/13 21 39 34 5
10/1-3/04 24 36 35 6 4/24-28/13 22 31 41 6
10/14-17/04 19 42 33 6 5/31-6/4/13 21 37 37 5
10/28-30/04 17 42 35 5 9/6-8/13 21 42 31 6
11/18-21/04 22 41 33 4 9/19-23/13 23 38 34 5
1/14-18/05 20 41 33 6 12/5-8/13 23 36 36 5
2/24-28/05 23 38 35 5 2/19-23/14 23 38 36 3
6/10-15/05 20 43 33 4 6/20-22/14 22 39 33 6
9/9-13/05 18 43 34 5 9/12-15/14 23 40 33 4
12/2-6/05 18 45 32 5 12/4-7/14 24 37 32 7
1/20-25/06 21 45 30 4 4/30-5/3/15 25 37 33 5
5/4-8/06 25 37 34 4 5/28-31/15 20 38 37 4
7/21-25/06 21 39 36 4 7/14-19/15 25 35 33 7
8/17-21/06 24 38 33 5 9/9-13/15 24 36 34 6
9/15-19/06 17 43 35 4 10/21-25/15 26 34 34 6
10/5-8/06 23 39 34 3 11/6-10/15 22 37 36 4
10/27-31/0 20 45 30 5 12/4-8/15 24 35 36 5
2/24-27/07 20 42 33 6 1/7-10/16 21 34 39 5
3/7-11/07 20 40 36 4 3/17-20/16 23 38 36 4
4/20-24/07 21 42 33 5 5/13-17/16 24 34 38 4
5/18-23/07 20 43 32 5 7/8-12/16 25 36 34 5
7/9-17/07 19 44 33 4 9/9-13/16 26 34 32 8
7/20-22/07 15 48 31 5 10/28-11/1/16 25 37 33 5
9/4-8/07 22 42 32 4
12/5-9/07 22 43 31 4
1/9-12/08 25 39 32 4
2/20-24/08 23 41 29 6
3/28-4/2/08 21 39 34 5
4/25-29/08 22 41 33 4
5/1-3/08 15 49 32 4
7/7-14/08 22 41 32 5
8/15-20/08 24 36 35 5
9/12-16/08 24 39 33 4
9/21-24/08 22 38 36 4
10/10-13/08 18 49 29 4
10/19-22/08 21 39 33 7
10/25-29/08 22 38 33 7
1/11-15/09 21 43 30 6
2/18-22/09 20 38 36 6
4/1-5/09 23 39 31 7
4/22-26/09 22 42 29 7
6/12-16/09 27 37 29 7
7/24-28/09 22 41 30 7

For trend going back further than 2002, please contact nytpolls@nytimes.com.
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67. Think about past elections in which you have voted, including national and statewide
elections. Would you say you always vote Republican, usually vote Republican, vote about
equally for both parties, usually vote Democratic, or always vote Democratic? ANSWER CHOICES
WERE ROTATED.

Always Usually Equally Usually Always Never vote

Repub Repub for both Dem Dem (vol.) DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16* 9 22 24 24 16 3 3
How old are you?

18-29 30-44 45-64 Over 64 DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16 21 25 34 20 -

What was the last grade in school you completed?

Not a H.S Some College Post
H.S. grad grad college grad Grad Refused
10/28-11/1/16 11 29 29 20 11 -

Are you of Hispanic origin or descent, or not?
Hispanic Not Hispanic DK/NA
10/28-11/1/16 16 84 1
Are you white, black, Asian or some other race?
White Black Asian Other Refused

10/28-11/1/16 72 12 4 10 3

Was your total family income in 2015 UNDER or OVER $50,000? IF UNDER, ASK: Was it under
$15,000, between $15,000 and $30,000, or between $30,000 and $50,000? IF OVER, ASK: Was
it between $50,000 and $75,000 or between $75,000 and $100,000 or was it over $100,000°?

Under $15,000- $30,000- $50,000- $75,000- Over
$15,000 $29,999 $49,999 $74,999 $100,000 $100,000 Refused
10/28-11/1/16 8 16 18 14 16 23 5
Male Female
10/28-11/1/16 49 51
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